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Kirk Gibson Foundation for Parkinson’s

We gratefully acknowledge friends and fans who brought strength and joy to people with 
Parkinson’s disease this past year. These individuals, companies, and organizations donated 
between January 1 and December 31, 2024.

The donors listed in italics have made a commitment to the capital campaign for the 
Kirk Gibson Center for Parkinson’s Wellness. 

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this list. If your name has been misspelled 
or your gift was recorded incorrectly, please email gifts@kirkgibsonfoundation.org.

$2,000,000 and above

Michael and 
     Marian Ilitch Foundation
Peter F. and 
     Joan Secchia Family

$1,000,000-$1,999,999

Tom and Dina Archipley
Greg and Dawn Williams

$500,000-$999,999

Ida and Benjamin Alpert 
     Foundation
The Smith Family

$100,000-$249,999

Anonymous
Walter and Kathy Humann

$25,000-$49,999

Jon and Laura Angell
Rick and Suzanne Lasch
Susan Welker
Zeigler Drive for Life 
     Foundation

$10,000-$24,999

Celani Family Foundation

Van Conway
Vera and Joseph Dresner  
     Foundation
Valerie Elliott
Jon Gary Faigle
The Ferrantino Foundation
Mike Genter
Yousif B. Ghafari
Leonard Gyselinck
Kevin and Meg Hickey
The Jones Family Foundation
Arkan-Yasmine Jonna 
     Charitable Foundation
Dan and Amy Loepp
Maxwell Oslund
Stephen Polk
Robert and Kimberly Reynolds
Carol and James Schebil
Todd Schell
Sterling Group LLC
Mark Tapling
Debbie and Mike Tirico
Mark and Fran Wagner

$5,000-$9,999

Carol and Allen Adam
Gary Arthur
Chris Blain
Dave Cheney
Barbara Day and 
     Brant Shuman 
Doug DeMartin
Brian Holland

Joseph Howell
Earl Ishbia
Drew Lane
Thomas Linden
Linda Luchi
Ben Maibach
Thomas Rzeznik
Mark Simon
Joseph and Rosalie Vicari
Michael and Jane Zeid

$2,300-$4,999

Anonymous
Sedric Audas
Chris and Cindy Baiardi
Katie Balesky
Andrew Eggan
Craig Fedore
Alan Fritsch
John Nantau
Carol Oberly
JD Osborne
Greg Reynolds
David and Susan Scott
Dave and Janet Sofy
Ed Stanton
Ron Stempin

$1,000-$2,299

Anonymous (4)
Randall Abdallah
Brian Berryman
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Ronald and Susan Cantin 
Lalo Medina and Rachel Curl 
Gary Dembs
Brian Ducoffe
Suzanne Edwards
Marcia Elliott
Roger Gleeson
Bill and Susan Hall
Mike Haller
Jeffrey Holzhausen
Laurel and John Hurite
Sharad and Elizabeth Jain
Joy Jolly
Melvin Kaftan
Mark Kosanke
Nancy McNamara
Charles Melman
Dorothy Messinger
Steve and Roxanne Meyers
Jay and Gail O’Rourke
Cindy and Thomas Overmier   
Karen Pence
Daniel and Christine Petry
Robert Schafer
Don Schappacher
Ramesh Telang
Kirk and Lita Tuson
Mary and James Veale
Matthew and Pam Yanis 
Stephen and Debra Zynda

$500-$999

Anonymous (6)
Michael Albertson
Javed Ali
Catherine Basque
Maureen Beck
Anthony and 
     Kathleen Biskupski 
Thomas and Kay Bylenga 
Loree Chase
CS Clarkston LLC

Chicken Shack of Bloomfield 
Township LLC
Chicken Shack of Clinton 
Township LLC
Chicken Shack of Macomb 
Township
CS Grand Blanc LLC
Kim Cleary
Wallace Cumbo
Timothy Currier
Incoronata D’Angela
Joseph and 
     Mary Ann DeGennaro 
Matthew Durack
Nancy and William Edmunds 
Bob Figgins
Brenda Frankart
Daryle Fulford
Michelle and Leo Gutierrez
James Hill
Robert Hogan
Bonnie Holmes
Christine Horn
Nancy Jolliffe 
Bob Kaiser
Virginia and David Klimek 
William Kuehnel
Larry and Debra Lenick
Christopher Levi
Thomas and Shari Loepp
Roger and Jeanne Lundberg 
Peacocks, Inc.
PEMC LLC
Colleen Piszczalski
Roger and Jocelyn Price 
Richard Purcell
Eric Ratliff
Mark Riashi, Sr.
Ernest Sands
Britt and Mark Scheifele 
Robert and Cheryl Schweitzer 
Gerald and Mary Scott 
Richard Seehase

Shea Simpson
Larry Sullivan
Sullivan Investment Group LT
Erich Thiel
Third Street Properties
Dennis and Nancy Thornhill
Carol and Chuck Tweedle
Lila Van Assche
Laurie and Scott Vicari
Michael and Caryn Wagner 
Sam Wheeler
Brian and Katherine Williams

$230-$499

Anonymous (11)
Steve Alexander
Carl and Josephine Anderson
Tim and Joyce Armentrout
Frank and Nancy Arvai 
Paul Arvizu
Barry Axelrod
Mary and Gary Barker
Jenefer Bashawaty
Peter Blinkilde
Tracy Bostwick
Sally Bouton
Thomas Bruetsch
Scott Christiaansen
David Clarke
Robert Coleman
Richard Cramer II
Michelle Davis
Robert Dempsey
Thomas Eastman 
Margaret Edgar
Carol Edge
Susan Fenker
Ryan Fogelman
Nancy Gaertner
Shawn Gall
Alice and Richard Girdler 
Maury Gostfrand
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Steve and Debbie Grob
Richard Grosfield
Jill Hall
William Haugh
John Keogh
Marilyn Keuning
Debra Knust
Paul Korngold
Mark Larsen
Patricia Larzelere
Jennifer and Russell Leech 
Scott and Emily Livingstone 
Adam Lowry
Joseph Maloney
Kathryn McIntyre
Daniel and Mary Anne Morelli 
Sam Nichols
Landry and Brian O’Sullivan
David Ottenwess
Brian and Pamela Page
Eric and Connie Pelton
Pamela Pierce
Pamela Pierskalla
Kenneth and Rochelle Poss
Ronald and Laura Rampersad 
Dave Rapin
Dennis and Roxanne Reimink 
Lorna Reits
Gene and Marianne Roof 
William and Sally Jo Sheridan
Patricia Smolinski
Gary Spicer
Lauren Starke
David Ufer
Lori and Randy Vantol 
Matt and Paula Vicari
Mark Wagner
Jeffrey Wiska
Linda Yost
Patricia and Merelin Young 
Caitlin Zmuda
Karen and Andrew Zylstra

$100-$229

Anonymous (23)
Mike and Cindy Abbott
Kimberly Adams
Mark and Patricia Adams 
Anthony Amadori
Pete and Heather Amato
Georgette Anders
Lewis and Diana Anderson 
Ken Anderson
Joseph Angell
Deborah Aprill
Scott Austin
Uri Avraham
Robert Babbitt
Linda Bahr
Douglas Bajor
Sherry Bandyk
Eugene Baranski
Scott Barghaan
Will Barkeley
Mary Beth Barkeley
Colleen Bayoff
Thomas Beck
Don Beck
Jerry Beenhardt
Donald Belknap
Jessica Bell
Bryan Berent
Dennis and Gay Berg
William Bialkowski
Marlene Bihlmeyer
Dorene Bird
Betty and John Blohm 
Glen Blystone
Len Bokuniewicz
Stacie Borg
Jean Bowling
Nicole Brand
James Brand
Robin Breckenridge

Ted Brim
Robert Brock
Warren Brower
Linda and Daniel Brown
Mary Browne
Don Bruce
Victoria Buursma-Litzner
Kimberly Byers
Kati Cafagna
Vahan Callan
Julie and Gary Caltrider
Ann Calvert
John Casadei
Dave Cerza
Andrew Changelian
Steve Claerhout
Donald Cloughesy
Lynne and Anthony Comazzi 
Sheryl Combee
Maeve Connolly
Janet and Michael Contway
Nancy and Robert Corn 
Henry Van Tuyl and 
     Irene Cotter 
David Cowart
Sandra Cox
Richard and Celeste Coyro
Ron Crichton
Patricia D’Angelo
Suzanne Daschke
Kale Davidoff
Andrew Davis
Emily Dawson
John and Susan Deacon
Sharon Dealey
Joanne Dennisi
Carrie DeVine
Barbara Dick
Eli Dicker
Susan Dickinson
Stephen Dickinson
Traci DiFiore
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Robin Dinda-Ryley
Pio Disalvo
Cynthia Ditchfield
Lori and Don DiVirgilio
William Dotterweich and 
     Susan Michaelwoski 
Patricia and James Douglas
Gregory Dronsejko
Richard Drummer
Thomas Dunham
Brinna Dunn
Virginia Dunn
Catherine and 
     Richard Dzurnak
Suzanne Ebbitt
Kim Elandt Flaherty
Tim Endlein
Audrey Eppley
Callan Eschenburg
Mario Ferrini
Evelyn and John Fiscelli
Sharon and Glenn Forinash 
Michelle Foster
Glenn and Morgan Franks 
Robert Fregolle
Richard Frohock
Brett Gallagher
Jerry and Patricia Gallatin
James Geib
Leslie Genova
Tom Gianfermi
Dave and Barb Gillman 
Daryl Glenday
Mary Beth and Henry Gordon
Patricia and George Graff
Billy Green
Marian Green
David Gregurich
Elizabeth Gresham
Doug Griffith
Anthony and Jodi Grosfield 
Karla Grzybowski

David and Barbara Hall 
Brian Hamrick
Holbert and Sally Hamrick
Jeffrey Hartford
Trygve Haug
Lari Hayhoe
Sandra and Terrence Heller
Nancy Hemmila
Debra Hertel
Rosemary Hoff
David Holmberg
Mark Hornak
Herman and Connie Houin
Mary Hunter
John Isabell
Scott Isner
Sarah Jackson
Rosemarie Jankowski
Greg Kacarab
Jim and Mary Jane Kearns
Jenna Keedy
Dan Kennedy
Carol Klish
Todd Knickerbocker
William Korbelak
Ben Kowalski
John Kuenzel
JoAnn Kulesza
Theresa Lafia
Patty Laird
Joan and Glenn Larsen 
Terry Larsen
Craig Latham
Wendy Leary and 
     John Leary, Jr. 
Craig Lee
Laura Levy
Denise Lewis
Jacquelyn and Steve Linabury 
Leonard Lopez
Dale Love
Richard Lucius and 

     Cynthia Duranko-Lucius 
Julie Lykins
Judith Lyson and 
     Beverly Coulter 
Mary and Larry Maas
Rosemary and Douglas Malo 
Judy and Dennis Malone 
Angela and Frank Manzo
Nikki Marone
Doug Marrese
Randy and Barb Mastin
Michael Mastracci
Thomas Matthews
William and Linda Mazmanian 
Kathleen and R.T. Mazure 
Timothy and Mi Wha McBrien
Ellen McCumby
Brent McDermott
Lori McGrath
Thomas and Janet McGraw
Kevin Mcintosh
Judy and Mark McKellar
Catherine McNally
Ken and Kathi Mehall
Stephanie Mellin
Joseph and Judy Menna
Jill Messinger
Kathleen Miller
Christine Miller
Julie Miller
Susanne and Eric Mittelstadt
Carl Mittelstadt
Nancy Moore
Henry Morgan
Josh Morrissey
Michelle Moskal
Lee Mull
James and Tessa Murray 
Linda Myers
Mark and 
     Mary Anne Napolitano
Edward Navoy Jr.
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Gary Newland
Donna Nichols
Denise and Stephen Nienhaus
David Scott Norton
Dave Nowicki
Wes and Gloria O’Dell
Meridith and Matt Oliver
Julie and Jim Oliver
Donna and Richard Olmstead 
Steve Otis
Anthony Trojan and Daren Otis 
Donald Owen
Jim Padden
Peter and Denise Palczynski
John Papalas
Catherine Pappas
Ruth Ann Parish
Christine Pasternak
Jeff Paulsen
Megan Pavelich
Edward Pazuchowski
Kirk Pedersen
William and Sharon Peet 
Mitchell Perlow
Carla and Leonard Petty 
Steven Pitsillos
Chuck Pletcher
James Plute
Karen Poland
Mike and Julie Polanic
Rob Pollard
Joe Pomponio
William Pritula
Sharon Progar
Joanne Putman
Jameson Ray
Steven and Mary Rewalt 
John and Megan Reyes
Craig Reynolds
Lisa Rice
Sandra Rich
William Ripple

Edmund and Barbara Risdon 
James and Linda Roberts
Ronald and Sharon Rose 
Jim and Kathy Roy
David Ruczko
Stacey Rzeszut
Georgette Sass
Matt Schiffman
Lorie and Steve Schmitt
Margaret Schramm
Bruce Scott
Henry and Lori Scussel 
Richard Segan
Jennifer Sepetys
Wayne Settle
Tammy Shaker
Michelle Silm
Joseph Sloane III and 
     Lisanne Sloane
Jeanmarie Smith
Peggy Smith
Cheryl Soden
John and Melinda Spencer 
Michael Spooner
Gail Stander
John Stanley
Harry Stansell
Joanne and William Stein 
Gloria Steinbach-Strahan
Ron Stephens
Mark Stern
Ian Stewart
Joel Tauber
Dawn Tenny
Kristoffer Tennyson
Doug Theisen
Chris Theriot
Joseph Tibus
Christopher Tomaszek
Mary Tomilo
Jacquelyn Tonno and 
     Diana Devries 

Erik Tower
Paula Trilety and John Barker
Anthony Trojan and Daren Otis 
David Turner
Kristin, Scott and 
     Jacob Turner
Don and Mary Tuttle 
Jeanine Tytran
Daniel Ursul
Brandon Van Hulle
Jane Diss Varcoe
Nate Verbeek
Oscar Verduzco
John Vicari
Bonnie and Thomas Visser 
William Waack
Brandon Wacker
Susan Wacksmuth
Jacquelyn Wagoner-Eastman
Jeffrey Waite
Jennifer Walker
Joan Walsh
Ramon and Mary Ann Waltz
Joey Warner
Mary Weathers
Donald and 
     Elizabeth Wehrman
Eric Wehrwein
Russell Whipple
Melissa and Tom White 
Stephen Wichmann
Debra Williams
Sandra Willis
Les and Laurie Willson
John and Judith Wilson 
Edward and Mary Woycik 
Charles Yonker
Mark Youngblood
Gordon Zalenski
Robert and Susan Zalupski 
Myrna Zielinski 
Frank Zynda
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$50-$99

Anonymous (19)
Julie Abeska
Beth Adelsperger
Scott Albini
Diane and Jerry Allen
Anthony Antonelli
Faith Arimoro
Dorothy Arnold
Beth Baird
Marlene Balog
Catherine and Ritchie Basala 
Jeffrey Bearance
Samantha Bennett
Susan and Geoffrey Berg 
Marilyn Berry and 
     Patricia Krause
David Bertram
Sonjia Bilski
Mike Biske
Neil and Pamela Blake 
Jackson Borst
Mary Boyd
Amy Brewer
Pamela Brininger
Joel Brouwer
Gregory and Deanna Browning 
David and Ellen Bruneel
George Calder
Robert and Jo Ann Caltrider
Stacey Camp
Jeffrey and Cynthia Campeau 
Ed Caram
Diane Carey
Maureen and Dennis Carter
Jeanne Causley
Supreet Chinnan
Christine and Seok Chung 
Patricia and Armond Claerhout 
Cristin Cline
Zella and Stephen Cook

Richard Cook
Helen and Patrick Cooper 
Kathy and Jon Corbeill
Kirk and Amy Costello 
Margaret and John Czelada 
Martha and Nicholas Dalton 
Stuart deGeus
Julie DeLoria
Gaylen and Diane Demarest 
Mandy DeRose
Julie Deschryver
Randy Doan
Dorothy Donnellon
Neil Doty
Ryan Doubleday
Amy Doyle
Randall Dunham
Alfred and Linda Eger 
Jessica Elledge
Wayne Earl and Cheryl Engle 
Amy Failla
Joanna and James Fee 
Brian Felcher
Cherie Feldpausch
Ann Ferentino
Alex Ferrini
Eric Frakes
Kimberly French
Janice and Michael Fritz
Shirley Garofalo
Joanne Geha Swanson
Cheryl Geister
Jeff Gepford
Susan and Chester Gibbons 
Marilyn Gilpin
Donna Giulioli
Patrick and Peggy Goggins 
Francis Grabowski
Andrea Yokich and 
     David Grebner
Deborah and John Grosfield 
Elizabeth Grosfield

Julie and Timothy Grygotis
Mary Jo and Melvin Guiles 
Dennis Halleck
Michael Hammerly
Jennifer and 
     Donald Hammond
Sharon and Clarence Harding
Francis Hart
Kathleen Hartley
Keith Haselhuhn
John and Sharon Hatkow
Denise and John Hatkow
Michelle Havekost
Michael Heiss
Thomas and Maureen Herman 
Joe Herron
Kathleen Hines
Steven Hirth and 
     Halley Pickett 
Charles Hodgman
Annette and Brian Holbrook 
Allison Holt
David Huisken
Nicholas Humann
Timothy and Susan Hund 
Beverly Hydo
Patti and Terry Jachim 
Carol and Glenn Jamison 
John Jennings
Alexander Jokanovic
Owen Kane
Keith Kennedy
John Kerrigan
Asad Khan
Kelly Klebba
Gary and Vernelle Klecka 
Joyce Klynstra
John Knaffla
Libby and Eric Koch
Elizabeth Koncsol
Mary Kozlowski
Robb Krausmann
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Daryl and Danette Kress
James Kretz
Catherine Kretz
Jason Kugel
Steve LaPointe
Jason and Jennifer Lawrence 
Ali Leffler
Connor Leonard
Kenneth and Judy Leslie
Audrey Logan
Rick MacDonald
Lori Madison
Jessica Majerle
Marianne Malarkey
Barbara Malkoski
Rainelle Mallory-Eubanks
Pamela Marchuk
William and Sherry Marietti
Sandy and Norm Marszalec
Thomas Matthews
Paula Maurer-Westbrook
Donald and 
     Pamela Mazurkiewicz
Melody McCormick
Linda McCraith
Terence and 
     Linda McDonough 
Andrew McKeon
Russell and 
     Diana Mecklenburg 
Patrick Meitzner
Ronald Meltsner
Timothy and Cindy Meyers
Jacqueline and 
     Michael Milobowski
Bonni and John Mittelstadt
Nancy and Gordon Morey
Judith Morningstar and 
     Glen Morningstar, Jr. 
Robyn Morningstar
Scott and Christine Morrison 
Connor Muldowney

Larry Murphy
Liz Murphy-Daligga
Todd Mutchler
Dennis Muzzi and 
     Andrea Thorne 
Susan Mynsberge
Karen Nedo
Judith and David Newsom
Susan and Oren Nichols 
Mercedes and Patrick Nicosia
Allie Novembre
Steven Nuss
Karen O’Brien
Karen O’Connor
Joey Oliver
Deborah Ott
Melinda and Bob Patrician 
Barbara Jean Patton
Alissa Pawlowski
Anthony Pelc
Lance Penny
Paul Peppin
Lawrence Perkovich
Ingrid and Tom Perring
Barbara Perry
Michael and Mary Peterson
Eric Peterson
Suzanne and Fred Phillips
Robert and Tracey Pierce 
Barbara Pollis
Brent Pycz
Christopher Pyzik
Donald and Marian Rafal 
Amy Redpath
Gale and Don Ring 
Marion Ringe
Debra and Michael Rodriguez 
Kim Rossi
David and Pamela Ruiz
Rosemary Ryan
Gladys Santiago
Brandon Scheitler

Nicholas Schroeck
Rebekah Schulze
Jennifer Sebestyen
James Sedlar
John Seefeld
Daniel and Susan Shelton
Timothy and Sharon Sherrow 
Linda and Don Sims 
Kyle Smith
Ellen and Jim Smith
Sylvia Smith
William and Patricia Sparrow 
Kathleen Stark
Michael Stauffer
Barbara Strittmatter
Mary and Gary Stubblefield
Kate Suddes
Noah Sullivan
Gregory and Deborah Tagarel 
Barbara and Charles Teller
Donald Terry and 
     Sharon Banker-Terry 
James and Mary Thomson 
Jeff and Chris Thomson 
     and Family 
Elizabeth Timmer
Margaret Timoszyk
Ben Toledo
Joseph Tomczyk and 
     Trudy Koester 
Ann Turner
Amanda and James Tuttle 
Lorraine Vanoverbeke
David and Debra VanPortFleet 
Mary and Norman Vansickle 
Elisabeth Verhey
Dan Vitany
Trang Vo
Ruth Voetberg and 
     Jeffrey Searle 
Jane Voll
Allyson Waldman
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John and Judith Walsh 
Barry Walsh
Phyllis and Arthur Webster
Dayna Welch
David Wilson
Judith Woodward
Renee and Larry Wright
John Yeh
Jana Yezak
Andrea Yokich and 
     David Grebner
Rhonda York
Cheryl Young
Bill and Jan Zinno
James and Debra Zoeplitz

$23-$49

Alexandra Ainsworth
Beverly Alessio
Gerald and Shirley Amthor 
Chad and Lisa Anga 
Steve and Martha Angerman 
Jack Baker
Thomas Bedford
Barbara Beecher
Ronald Benkert
Kimberley Bennett
Michael Berrigan
Joan Berry
David Bertapelle
Ellen Betel
Rebecca and Kevin Bielicki 
Rebecca Blessing
Judith Brooks
Audrey Brosowski
Sue Brunner
Stephen Burleson
Abbey Byrne
David Carravallah
Nicole Carson
Patricia and 

     Richard Cederholm 
Friend of Cheney Family
William Clark
Wendy and James Cole
Marcy Colton
Patricia and John Coy
Jennifer and Troy Curran
Charlene and Samual Dibble
Mandy Dols
Michele Elwood
Margaret Anne Endlein
Nicholas Falzo
Lynn Fay
Jeff Flosky
Susan and Allen Flynn 
Regina Fronczak Roth
Thomas Gideon
Brenda Gilbreath
Toby and Lenny Ginsberg
Janice Giulioli
Shirley and Karl Glass 
Paulette Goetz
Sue and William Goodfellow 
Elaine and Jerald Graves
Ellen Greenberg
Erica Hammond
Jordan Hartsell
Elaine Hartwick
Gwendolen Haupert
Robert Heckart
Martin Heiss
Lawrence Hendricks
Monica Higman
Jenna and Brad Hines
Donald and Shirley Hodginson
Stephanie Hoenig
Jared Homa
Gary and Sharon Huber 
Howard Huisman
Lynn and Marion Isaac 
Robert and 
     Anne Marie Jacobson 

Sandra and David Jankwietz 
Jean Jones
Annemarie Kammann
Patrick Kane
Laurene Kaschalk
Janie Kinas
Kevin and Beverly Kish 
Barbara Kitay
Lynn and Kenneth Kneisel 
Jim and Ann Knittel
Matt Kolb
Victor Kordish
Noah Kozlowski
Susan Krueger
Mary Ann and Richard Krzciok 
Kathryn Le Boeuf
Jacqueline Lee
Anne and Robert Lemke 
Greg Libstorff
Amy Linn
Cindy Linn
Cathy Lippert
Deborah and Stuart Logan
Annemarie Lucas
Linda Ludwig
Anthony Luna
Allan and Lynne Lutkus
Judith and Duane Marlan
Karen and Ronald Marohn 
Carlos Martinez
Robert Mathews
Diane Maurer
Irene McBee
Nancy and Patrick McBride 
Richard and 
     Virginia McDermott 
Jana and Joshua McNair
Michael Meram
Ruth Ann Merizon
Benita Merucci
Gary Moos
Linda Mora
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Kathleen Morrison
Paulina and Travis Multhaupt
Anne Noser
Frances Patricia Olson
Sharon Palis
Norman and Mary Patterson 
Daniel Levy and 
     Debra Pelton-Levy
Geraldine Perkovich
Alison Piech Linn
William and Joseph Plechaty 
Herman and Marilyn Pleiness
Bret Price
Mary Radant
Amy Reynolds
Paul Rizzo
Lori Robitaille
Beverly Rolfsen
Barbara and Roger Roller 
John Rosso
Cheryl Salisbury
Edward and Janet Salter 
Daniel and Laura Schlund 
Ken Schoeni
Rob Shalhoub
Robert Shapiro
Tom Sharpley
Julie and Doug Shiffman
Drew Shirley
John Simms
Geri Skalsky
Joseph Smits
Madelyn Sousa
Brenda Sowerby
Kyle Spitzer
Barry Spolan
Jayna Stone
Patricia and Anthony Storto
Edwin Sullivant
Jane Sytek and 
     Richard Davies 
Eva Tobey

Kirk Gibson Foundation for Parkinson’s10

Tracy Utech
Barbara Vanderhaak
Luke VantLand
Patti Ann Veltema
Jesse Ventro
Neco Walker
Michelle Walkup
Drew Watson
Norman Wein
Howard Weiss
Karen Whalen
Diane White
Jeffery Wilde
Patricia Williams
Chris Williams
Linda Willing
Carol and Tim Wilson
Richard and Shirley Wioncek 
Thomas and Marie Wittbrodt
Donald and Gail Wonnell
Paulette Woycik and 
     Thomas Andre
Deborah Wren
Terry Zelenka
Norton Zimmerman
Richard Zimmerman

Below $23

Anonymous (24)
Andrew Adams
Austin Bitterman
Patrick Blair
Ryan Chovich
Arden Ciaciuch
Linda and 
     Thomas Cunningham 
Sean Dickow
Brian Downs
Brian Everett
Jay and Amy Farron 
Christopher Friis

Mark and Kristine Geise 
Mary Govan
Lorna Gray
Rose and Michael Groff
David Heiss
Elizabeth Hill
Joe Hinojosa
Ruth Keur
George and Diane Kligman 
Joshua and Heather Kremer 
Christine LaFond
Craig Land
Sharon Luttermoser
Barbara Marlink
Carol Mazurek
Beverly and Dallas McClain 
Gary and Hilary Miller
Sylvia and 
     Matthew Parmenter
Rich Rollis
Mikael Runyan
Jacob Schafer
Carmen Sloan
Nathan Smith
Jamen Spitzer
Madeline Stamper
Patrick Stemmler
GJ Sytek
Vianca Tahmouch
Roger and Janet Thompson
Mary Tyrrell
Nancy and Jean Vanherweg
Evelyn Veenstra
Carol Ventimiglia
Douglas Wenger
Gordon Wenziker
Joy and Thomas Wolfe



Below $1,000

The Arsenault Family 
     Charitable Fund
Joe and Mary Ann DeGennaro  
     Family Foundation
TJ Page Memorial 
     Scholarship Fund
Zana and Phyllis Easton 
     Charitable Fund
Divine Bear Charitable Fund
Fidelity Charitable Donor 
     Advised Fund
Glantz Family Trust
Jeannine and Keith 
     Moreland Fund
Daffy Charitable Fund
Fowlow Living Trust
Greenleaf Trust

CORPORATIONS

$10,000 and above

Colony Marine
Integrated Inventory Services
Rebath of Michigan
Sequoia Tool
Serra Automotive
Wagner Enterprise

$5,000-$9,999

5 Star Investments and Realty
Ace Forwarding
Angell and Company
Blue Cross Blue Shield 
     of Michigan
Bob Brady Auto Mall
Boise Cascade
Dr Jeff Baker DDS
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El Charro Kitchen, Inc.
EPI Printers Inc
Fredi the Pizzaman Foundation
General RV
Lucido Jewelry
Rewold and Sons
Ryan Companies
Schupan and Sons
Wallside, Inc.

$1,000-$4,999

HMS Manufacturing Co.
Buttons Invitational LLC
Golling Buick GMC
Johnson Law, PLC
LAMAR, INC dba Little Caesars
The Non-Profit Personnel 
     Network, Inc.
United Manufacturing Inc. 

Below $1,000

Anonymous (1)
Aon Construction and 
     Infrastructure
Apple
Archbold Tax and 
     Accounting Service, Inc.
Benson and Associates, PLLC
CKM Holding LLC
Costco
Dart Bank
Discover Financial
Fox Ford Mazda
Glass Recyclers Inc.
Google
Humana
InnoGroup Foundation Inc.
iwerk
Microsoft

FOUNDATIONS & DONOR 
ADVISED FUNDS

$25,000 and above

Lasch Family Foundation
Ida and Benjamin Alpert 
     Foundation

$10,000-$24,999

June and Cecil McDole 
     Charitable Fund
Arizona Community 
     Foundation
Gettel Foundation
King Family Foundation

$5,000-$9,999

Community Foundation for  
     Southeast Michigan
PayPal Giving Fund
Wicked Awesome 
     Wishes Foundation

$2,300-$4,999

U.S. Charitable Trust
Deutsch Family Fund
Vera and Joseph Dresner  
     Foundation

$1,000-$2,299

Bud Kuhl Wood Bat 
     Foundation, Inc.
Marcia A. Elliott 
     Charitable Fund
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The Kirk Gibson Center for Parkinson’s 
Wellness will open in Farmington Hills, 
Michigan, in mid-2025. This state-of-
the-art center will offer a broad range 
of therapeutic programs free of charge 
to 5,000 visitors each year. Insurance 
will not be required. Programs will 
range from exercise and movement-
based therapies to lifestyle classes and 
counseling services.

The Center will open its doors on 
schedule thanks to the donors listed in 
italics who have made a commitment 
to the capital campaign since Oct. 1, 
2024.

Oswald Companies
Piedmont Liability Trust
Progressive Insurance 
     Foundation
Spencer Knish Construction
Stewart Title Guaranty 
     Company
TL Connection Inc

ORGANIZATIONS

First United Methodist Church
Frankenmuth Jaycees
Franklin High School 
     Class of 1997
Hopkins Public Schools
Kalamazoo Amateur Athletic  
     Federation
United Federation of Officials
Millersburg Fraternal Order 
     of Eagles No. 4482
FOE
MSU Baseball
Preceptor Beta Lambda 
     Chapter of Beta Sigma Phi
Wayne State University 
     Police Department
Whitecaps Professional 
     Baseball

Below $1,000 (con’t)
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In Honor of Gay Allison 
     Cynthia Ditchfield

In Honor of Robert Arambasich 
     Denise Arambasich

In Honor of Jan Becker 
     Anna Wisne

In Honor of Wendell Brand 
     Nicole and James Brand

In Honor of Dick Brodhag 
     Drew Watson

In Honor of Claude Carmichael 
     June and Cecil McDole 
          Charitable Fund

In Honor of Dodger Fans 
Everywhere 
     Elizabeth Koncsol

In Honor of Carolyn Figgins 
     Archbold Tax and 
          Accounting Service, Inc.

In Honor of Leonard Gallagher 
     Brett Gallagher

In Honor of Thomas Haugh 
     William Haugh

In Honor of Richard Hemmila 
     Nancy Hemmila

In Honor of Bob Kaiser 
     Randall Abdallah 
     Mike Haller

In Honor of Don Kalpin 
     Mary Jo Czarnecki

In Honor of Lloyd Keuning 
     Marilyn Keuning

In Honor of Walter Kozlowski 
     Anita Stephenson

In Honor of Glenn Larsen 
     Mark Larsen

In Honor of 
Maine Woods Baseball 
     David Norton

In Honor of Norm Marszalec 
     Sandy Marszalec

In Honor of Michael McBride 
     Joan Walsh

In Honor of William Mercier 
     Mary Tyrrell

In Honor of Paul Miller 
     Anthony Biskupski

In Honor of Emily Minns 
     Phillip Sternberg

In Honor of Dale Norton 
     Robert Jacobson

In Honor of Martin Piszczalski 
     Colleen Piszczalski

In Honor of Sue Pretty 
     William Kuehnel

In Honor of Harry Pyke 
     Carrie DeVine

In Honor of Ned Rau 
     Jean Jones

In Honor of Gerald Roof 
     Gene Roof

In Honor of Larry Shoemaker 
     Zana and Phyllis 
     Easton Charitable Fund

In Honor of Charlie Silm 
     Michelle Silm

In Honor of Philip Smolinski 
     Patricia Smolinski

In Honor of 
Elizabeth Somerville 
     Anna Wisne

In Honor of Irene Szambelan 
     Marlene Balog 
     Eugene Baranski 
     CKM Holding LLC 
     Maeve Connolly 
     Kathy Corbeill 
     Suzanne Daschke 
     Catherine Dzurnak 
     Evelyn Fiscelli 
     Laura Fitzpatrick 
     Theresa Lafia 
     Joanne Geha Swanson 
     Rosemarie Jankowski 
     Raymund Macksoud 
     Angela Manzo 
     Donna Manzo 
     Michael and 
         Jacqueline Milobowski 
     Karen Nedo 
     David Ruiz 
     Bethany Sprock 
     Lorraine Vanoverbeke 
     Mary Woycik 
     Paulette Woycik

In Honor of David Thiel 
     Erich Thiel

In Honor of Chris Wilde 
     Jeffery Wilde

In Honor of Scott Zylstra 
     Rebecca Bielicki

TRIBUTE GIFTS

We celebrate the lives of these individuals and the donors who honored or remembered them.
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In Memory of Paul Aho
     Jeffery Kangas

In Memory of Audrey Allen
     Janet Contway
     Donna Nichols

In Memory of Anthony Antonio
     Pete Amato
     Georgette Anders
     Faith Arimoro
     David Cowart
     Eli Dicker
     Teresa Gliwa
     Allison Holt
     Molly Hughes
     Allie Novembre
     Anthony Pelc
     Diane Perkovich
     Geraldine Perkovich
     Jeanette Perkovich
     Lawrence Perkovich
     MaryAnn Pustelak
     David Ruczko
     Peggy Smith
     Kate Suddes

In Memory of Richard Arvizu
     Paul Arvizu

In Memory of Sharon Backer
     Michelle Foster
     Amy Linn
     Cindy Linn
     Thomas Matthews
     Lori McGrath
     Patricia Ormsby

In Memory of Pauline Baker
     Daniel and Linda Brown
     Ron Crichton

     Patricia Larzelere
     Mary Maas
     Pamela Pierce
     Herman Pleiness
     Jim Roy

In Memory of Stanley Barzyk
     Karen Whalen

In Memory of Patrick Bennett
     Michael Albertson
     Scott Austin
     Edward Bennett
     Samantha Bennett
     Jean Bowling
     Vahan Callan
     Andrew Changelian
     Ryan Doubleday
     Richard Drummer
     Jessica Elledge
     Audrey Eppley
     Amy Failla
     Laurene Kaschalk
     Lori Kendall
     Heather Krause
     Laura Levy
     Nikki Marone
     Timothy and Mi Wha McBrien
     Brent McDermott
     Patrick and Mercedes Nicosia
     Christine Pasternak
     Mitchell Perlow
     Tom and Ingrid Perring
     Steven Pitsillos
     Paul Rizzo
     Nicholas Schroeck
     Ellen Smith
     Caren Stajninger
     Ian Stewart

     Robby Stewart
     Eric Wehrwein
     Deborah Wren

In Memory of Gene Berg
     Gay and Dennis Berg

In Memory of Diana Betzold
     Wendy Cole
     Barbara Koster
     Michael Peterson
     Daniel Shelton

In Memory of Scott Bonk
     Christopher Pyzik

In Memory of John Borg
     Stacie Borg

In Memory of Mike Brower
     Edward Pazuchowski

In Memory of William Burleson
     Stephen Burleson

In Memory of Richard Cheney
     Jerry and Diane Allen
     Mary Barker
     Gary and Julie Caltrider
     Jo Ann and Robert Caltrider
     Sydney Cheney
     John and Patricia Coy
     Dart Bank
     Margaret Edgar
     First United 
          Methodist Church
     Friend of Cheney Family
     Jerald and Elaine Graves
     David Grebner
     Pete Hanover
     Lari Hayhoe
     Duane and Judith Marlan

TRIBUTE GIFTS

We celebrate the lives of these individuals and the donors who honored or remembered them.
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     Barb Mastin
     Oesterle Bros. LLC
     Alissa Pawlowski
     Peter Robinson
     Sally Jo and 
          William Sheridan
     Nathan Smith
     Barbara Strittmatter
     Chuck and Carol Tweedle
     Mary Ann and Ramon Waltz
     Arthur and Phyllis Webster
     Russell Whipple
     Andrea Yokich

In Memory of Richard Conger, II
     Wayne Earl Engle

In Memory of Joe Connor
     Sam Wheeler

In Memory of Jane Currier
     Timothy Currier

In Memory of 
Agnes Deleersnyder
     Donald Belknap

In Memory of Patrick Dunn
     Brinna Dunn
     Timothy Hund
     Rosemary Malo
     Irene McBee
     John Spencer

In Memory of Sharon Dunn
     Brinna Dunn
     Irene McBee
     Ron Stephens

In Memory of Julie Eastman
     Thomas Bylenga
     Thomas Eastman
     Patrick Goggins
     Hopkins Public Schools

     Patti Jachim
     Karen J. O’Brien
     Amanda Tuttle
     Don Tuttle
     David VanPortFleet
     Ruth Voetberg

In Memory of Wanda Edler
     Sharon Palis

In Memory of Margaret Endlein
     Tim Endlein

In Memory of Michael Fenchel
     Mike Abbott
     Sherry Bandyk
     Ellen Betel
     George Calder
     William Clark
     Nancy Curran
     Kelly Dixon
     Karen Erlich
     Brian Felcher
     John Fleming
     Franklin High School 
          Class of 1997
     Mary Beth Gordon
     Ellen Greenberg
     Brian Hamrick
     Holbert Hamrick Jr.
     Mary Jane Kearns
     John Kuenzel
     Lisa LaPorte
     Ali Leffler
     Leonard Lopez
     Julie Lykins
     Marianne Malarkey
     Nancy Moore
     Edward Navoy Jr.
     Debra Pelton-Levy
     Curtis Petterson

     Lisa Rice
     Ruth Rickard
     Cheryl Salisbury
     Rebekah Schulze
     Scott Sellin
     Joel Tauber
     Dawn Tenny
     Paula Trilety
     Janice Wargo
     Howard Weiss
     Rhonda York
     Bill Zinno

In Memory of 
Clarence Gaertner II
     Ronald Benkert
     Jeanne Causley
     Nancy Gaertner
     Christine LaFond
     William Marietti
     Nancy Vanherweg
     Patti Ann Veltema
     Carol Wilson

In Memory of Ronald and 
Yvonne Glowzinski
     Beth Adelsperger
     Tracy Bostwick
     Alfred Eger
     Joe Pomponio
     Christopher Tomaszek
     Jennifer Walker
     Brian Williams
     Richard Zimmerman

In Memory of Rob Goldstein
 Deutsch Family Fund

In Memory of Warren Guiles
     Fox Ford Mazda
     Judith Morningstar
     Mary Jo Guiles
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     Eva Tobey
     Mary Vansickle
     Ruth Voetberg

In Memory of David Holmes
     Bonnie Holmes

In Memory of Nels Horgan
     Linda Struppa

In Memory of 
Walter B. Humann
     Walter Humann

In Memory of 
S. Mukhtar Hussain
     Reza Hussain

In Memory of Martha Jakubik
     Shirley Garofalo

In Memory of Michael Jamula
     Gwendolen Haupert

In Memory of Donald Jolliffe
     Nancy Corn
     Alice Girdler
     Nancy Jolliffe
     Virginia McDermott
     Ann Turner
     Jane Voll

In Memory of Nancy Kennedy
     Katrina Belanger
     Pamela Brininger
     Jennifer Curran
     Troy Curran
     Keith Kennedy
     Barbara Lister-Tait
     Travis and Paulina  
          Multhaupt
     Diana Palmeri
     Matthew and 
          Sylvia Parmenter

In Memory of Dennis Kordish
     Victor Kordish

In Memory of Thomas Kosin
     Anthony Antonelli
     Aon Construction 
          and Infrastructure
     Dorene Bird
     Paul Elsila
     Tom Gianfermi
     Mary Kozlowski
     Oswald Companies
     Jeanmarie Smith
     Sandra Willis
     Renee Wright
     Mark Youngblood

In Memory of Burt Lamkin
     Lynn Suits

In Memory of Ray Lickfold
     Robin Dinda-Ryley
     James Dorer
     Kristin Turner

In Memory of Robert Loepp, Sr
     Thomas Loepp

In Memory of 
John Malkoski, Sr.
     Barbara Malkoski

In Memory of Victor Matuszak
     Barbara Beecher
     Randall Dunham
     Thomas Dunham
     Lorna Gray
     Donald Hodgkinson
     Gloria O’dell
     Joseph Tomczyk
     Donald Wehrman
     Thomas Wittbrodt

In Memory of RT Mazure
     Kathleen Mazure

In Memory of Jim McCormick
     Joseph Maloney

In Memory of 
William Mercier, Jr.
     Gary and Mary Stubblefield

In Memory of Lynn Mews
     Jay O’Rourke

In Memory of Peter Murray
     Neil Murray

In Memory of Kenneth Nuss
     Steven Nuss

In Memory of 
Genevieve Palczynski
     Peter Palczynski

In Memory of 
Norman Patterson
     Mary Patterson

In Memory of Dan Pelto
     Bruce Pelto

In Memory of Mark Purcell
     Zella Cook
     Susan Fenker
     Richard Purcell

In Memory of Peter Quiroz
     Steve Angerman
     Barbara Dick
     Susan Flynn
     David Hall
     Steven Hirth
     Virginia Klimek
     Melody McCormick
     William Peet
     Robert Pierce
     William Pritula
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     Gale Ring
     William Sparrow
     Donald Terry
     James Thomson
     David Ufer
     Bonnie Visser

In Memory of Larry Ripple
     Lisa Anga
     Sonjia Bilski
     Ed Caram
     Scott Christiaansen
     Charlene Dibble
     Stephen Dickinson
     Susan Dickinson
     Cherie Feldpausch
     Glantz Family Trust
     Patricia Graff
     Stephanie Hoenig
     Jacqueline Lee
     Denise Lewis
     Dale Love
     Rainelle Mallory-Eubanks
     Andrew McKeon
     Jana McNair
     Julie Miller
     Michael Nicholas
     Denise Nienhaus
     Catherine Pappas
     Alison Piech Linn
     Marion Ringe
     William Ripple
     Gladys Santiago
     Tammy Shaker
     Neco Walker
     Rick Weidenbach
     WSU Police Dept

In Memory of Richard Robb
     Lisanne and Joseph Sloane

In Memory of Jerry Ruud
     Steve Otis

In Memory of Ronald Segan
     Ryan Bagby
     Catherine Basque
     Mary Browne
     David Bruneel
     Virginia Dunn
     Donna Giulioli
     Janice Giulioli
     Sharon Harding
     Beverly Hydo
     Nora Krol
     Delores Malskis
     Bonni Mittelstadt
     Carl Mittelstadt
     Susanne Mittelstadt
     Nancy Morey
     Suzanne Phillips
     Amy Redpath
     Stacey Rzeszut
     Richard Segan
     Patricia Storto
     Jennifer Wills
     Joy Wolfe
     Jana Yezak
     Linda Yost

In Memory of Roger Simpson
     Shea Simpson

In Memory of Joan Smith
     Robyn Morningstar
     Norton Zimmerman

In Memory of Ben Spitzer
     Brian Ducoffe

In Memory of Larry Szambelan
     Marlene Balog
     Eugene Baranski

     CKM Holding LLC
     Maeve Connolly
     Kathy Corbeill
     Suzanne Daschke
     Catherine Dzurnak
     Evelyn Fiscelli
     Laura Fitzpatrick
     Theresa Lafia
     Joanne Geha Swanson
     Rosemarie Jankowski
     Raymund Macksoud
     Angela Manzo
     Donna Manzo
     Michael and 
          Jacqueline Milobowski
     Karen Nedo
     David Ruiz
     Bethany Sprock
     Lorraine Vanoverbeke
     Mary Woycik
     Paulette Woycik

In Memory of Frederic Theisen
     Doug Theisen

In Memory of 
Raymond Thornhill
     Nancy and Dennis Thornhill

In Memory of Al Travsky
     Dorothy Arnold
     Susan Gibbons
     Sandra Heller

In Memory of Melanie Tyler
     Linda Caro

In Memory of Thomas Vaughn
     Arsenault Family 
          Charitable Fund
     Marilyn Berry
     Kim Cleary
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     Julie Deschryver
     Ann Ferentino
     Anthony Grosfield
     Deborah Grosfield
     Elizabeth Grosfield
     Herman Houin
     Annemarie Kammann
     Kathryn Le Boeuf
     Kenneth Leslie
     Deborah Logan
     Donald Mazurkiewicz
     Thomas McGraw
     Dennis Muzzi
     Ronald Rose
     Gary Spicer

In Memory of Otis Walton
     Barbara Roller

In Memory of Maria and 
Jay Wenziker
     June and Cecil McDole  
          Charitable Fund

In Memory of Maria and Jay 
Wenziker
     Gordon Wenziker

In Memory of Kathleen West
     Deborah Ott

In Memory of 
Paul Woodard, Sr.
     Rebecca Blessing
     Kim Elandt Flaherty
     Michael and Rose Groff
     Denise and John M Hatkow
     Sharon and John P Hatkow
     Timothy Moore
     Kathleen Morrison
     Rob Shalhoub
     Harry Stansell

     United Federation 
          of Officials

In Memory of Bruce Wyman
     Allan and Lynne Lutkus

In Memory of Merelin Young
     Maureen Beck
     Judith Brooks
     Maureen Carter
     Audrey Logan
     Mary Radant
     Cheryl Young
     Patricia Young

In Memory of Simon Zakalik
     Kale Davidoff
     Jesse Hauser

In Memory of Gordon Zielinski
     Stacey Camp
     Patricia Cederholm
     Shirley Glass
     Sandra Jankwietz
     Ruth Keur
     Jennifer Leech
     Anne Lemke
     Gary Newland
     Preceptor Beta Lambda     
          Chapter of Beta Sigma Phi
     GJ Sytek
     Jane Sytek
     Evelyn Veenstra
     Myrna Zielinski

In Memory of Aldona Zynda
     Beth Baird
     Glen Blystone
     Deanna Browning
     John Knaffla
     Carol Mazurek
     Barbara Pollis

     Brent Pycz
     Donald Rafal
     Linda Sims
     Jeanine Tytran
     Diane White
     Melissa White
     Frank Zynda
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